



PUBLIC WORKS MEMORANDUM

City of Jackson

TO: Mayor and Board of Aldermen

CC: Jim Roach, City Administrator

FROM: Anna Bergmark, City Engineer

DATE: August 17, 2023

RE: Old Cape Road East Culvert Replacement Project Bid Tabulations

On July 27, 2023 the Street Department discovered that the two existing 48-inch corrugated metal pipes below Old Cape Road East, near the intersection with Matthew Street, had failed causing the subbase below the roadway to wash away. The Street Department was able to apply a temporary repair to keep the roadway open and safe, however a permanent replacement for the culverts and repair to the roadway is needed as soon as practical. Attached you will find the bid tabulation for the Old Cape Road East Culvert Replacement Project. The scope of this project includes all the work necessary to complete the repairs needed.

I recommend awarding the Old Cape Road East Culvert Replacement Project to Steve's Hauling and Excavating, LLC of Oak Ridge for \$25,800.60.

Old Cape Road East Culvert Replacement Project Bid Tabulations

Date: August 17,2023

Opened By: Anna Bergmark

Witnessed By: Janet Sanders

BASE BID				Engineer's Estimate		Steve's Hauling & Excavating, LLC		Lappe Cement Finishing, Inc.		Fronabarger Concreters, Inc		Nip Kelley Equipment Co., Inc		Putz Construction, LLC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
101	Mobilization	1.0	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,095.00	\$7,095.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
102	48" Culverts - RCP	80.0	LF	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$142.20	\$11,376.00	\$268.50	\$21,480.00	\$350.00	\$28,000.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$400.00	\$32,000.00
103	Excavation	15.4	CY	\$41.00	\$631.40	\$328.00	\$5,051.20	\$82.00	\$1,262.80	\$165.00	\$2,541.00	\$360.00	\$5,544.00	\$750.00	\$11,550.00
104	Aggregate	204.0	TON	\$50.00	\$10,200.00	\$18.50	\$3,774.00	\$45.00	\$9,180.00	\$32.00	\$6,528.00	\$32.50	\$6,630.00	\$90.00	\$18,360.00
105	Asphalt	12.1	TON	\$130.00	\$1,573.00	\$314.00	\$3,799.40	\$200.00	\$2,420.00	\$280.00	\$3,388.00	\$599.00	\$7,247.90	\$200.00	\$2,420.00
BID TOTAL:				\$35,404.40			\$25,800.60		\$38,042.80		\$47,457.00		\$46,516.90		\$74,330.00